506168235 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6214972

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECT THE RECOR | |
|---|---------------------|
| THE ASSIGNMENT AGAINST THE WRONG U.S. PATENT S NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 047679 Frame 0612. A hereby confirms the INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 16/042,0 | ERIAL ssignor(s) |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| STANLEY E. WOODARD | 08/07/2011 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 300 E. STREET, S.W. | | | |
| City: | WASHINGTON | | | |
| State/Country: | D.C. | | | |
| Postal Code: | 20546 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 16042444 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (757) 864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LAR-17747-2-CON |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | YVETTE D. MARDIS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Yvette D. Mardis/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/23/2020 |

Total Attachments: 5 source=21T6615#page1.tif source=21T6615#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0792

506168235

source=21T6615#page3.tif source=21T6615#page4.tif source=21T6615#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0793



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 6, 2018

PTAS

NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL MAIL STOP 30 HAMPTON, VA 23681-2199 505217455

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/17/2018 REEL/FRAME: 047679/0612

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: LAR-17747-2-CON

ASSIGNOR:

WOODARD, STANLEY E. DOC DATE: 08/07/2011

ASSIGNEE:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

MAIL STOP 30

HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16042044 FILING DATE: 07/23/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SCLERAL PROSTHESIS FOR TREATING PRESBYOPIA AND OTHER EYE

DISORDERS AND RELATED DEVICES AND METHODS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0794



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 505051320 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| STANLEY E. WOODARD | 08/07/2011 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL |
| Internal Address: | MAIL STOP 30 |
| City: | HAMPTON |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 23681-2199 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16042044 | |

PATENT

REEL: 053293 FRAME: 072952018, 9:05 AM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190 **Phone:** (757) 864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:

LAR-17747-2-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

YVETTE D. MARDIS

Signature:

/s/ Yvette D. Mardis

Date:

12/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Woodard Assignment#page1.tif source=Woodard Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5264223 **Receipt Date:** 12/04/2018

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX; SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 053293 FRAME: 07262018, 9:05 AM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

in re application of: Stanley E. Woodard, Chuantong Wang and Bryant D. Taylor

Filed: February 17, 2011

Serial Number: 13/029,471

Confirmation No.: 1768

For: Wireless Temperature Sensing Having No Electrical Connections and Sensing Method for

Use Therewith

SIGNING BY THE EXECUTOR ON BEHALF OF DECEASED INVENTOR (37 CFR 1.42 and 1.43)

I, Marie Woodard, hereby declare that I am a citizen of Canada, residing at 311 Beechmount Drive, Hampton, VA 23669, and that I am executing and signing the Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee) to the Government to which this is attached as the executor of:

The Estate of Stanley E. Woodard, deceased,

That, upon information and belief, I aver those facts that the inventor is required to state.

(6,01032710)

PATENT REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0797



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

| Title of Invention: | Wireless Temperature Sensing Having No Electrical Connections and Sensing Method for Use Thorewith Stanley E. Woodard, Chuantong Wang and Bryant Douglas Taylor | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|
| inventor(s): | | | | | |
| NASA Case No.: | LAB-17747-1 | . Application No.*; | 13/029.471 | Filing Date*: | 02/17/2011 |
| WHEREAS, the pa Government (herea Administration; | rties to this Assignm fler Government), as | ent and Agreement a s represented by the , | re the undersigned in Administrator of the f | | |
| WHEREAS, the ma | king of this Assignm | ent and Agreement is | in accordance with | 37 CFR Part 501: ar | nd . |
| WHEREAS, the unc | dersigned inventor(s) 3 above-entitled inve | has thered weens | I, on the date(s) indic | ated below, an appl | ication for United |
| America its territoria | s and no consume | employment by the C ir) full and exclusive r and my (our) entire r application(s) and an | igns in and to said in | rention within the Ur | nited States of cation, and any |
| Agree to gran with 37 CFR 501.9(c) Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-fouch reservation with 3. Agree, at the control of the con | it to the Government i), including rights of s not to file an applic CFR 501.9(d), and s ree license in the inv appear, where pract | my (our) full and exc priority under the Inte- cation in any foreign of uch rights will be sub- rention with power to ficable, in any foreign | lusive foreign rights is smational Convention country, I (we) may re ject to the reservation grant licenses for all patent which may is | n and to said invent n of Paris (1883), as quest rights in that of n to the Government governmental purpo sue on such invention | amended. If the country, in to a nonexclusive see. The terms of on. |
| interest transferred b | y this Assignment a | y manner with the Go nd Agreement. ys of record in the app | agningsig he blook to | allow the Governme | ent to protect any |
| Shar W | | <i>L</i> | 3/07/m | | |
| (Signature of inventory Marie Woodard | r Legal | Det Representativ | ssignment Executed | (Date Application | on Executed) |
| (Inventor's Typed Name |) | Representativ 111 Beech (Malling Addro | mount Drive. H ss-Including Country) | Empton. VA 2) | \$69 WOOdard |
| (Signature of Inventor) | | (Date | Ausignment Executed | Oate Application | on Executed) |
| (inventor's Typed Name, | | (Mailing Addres | s - Including Country) | | |
| (Signature of Inventor) | | (Dete | Assignment Executed) | (Cate Applicatio | n Executed) |
| (Inventor's Typed Name) | | (Mailing Addres | s - Including Country | | |
| inveniors (yped Name) NASA FORM 436 DEC 2 | | (Mailing Addres ONS ARE OBSOLETE | s - Including Country) | | · ····· |

PATENT REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 07/23/2020